51-11 FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

ITEM	FEE
Assembly Permit	\$50
Gas Burner Installation	\$50
Oil Burner Installation	\$50
Gas Piping Installation	\$50
Underground Storage Tanks	\$25
Installation or Modification of an Automatic Sprinkler System	\$1.00 per sprinkler; \$50 minimum
Installation of a Standpipe	\$50
Installation or Modification of a Fire Alarm System	\$1.00 per device; \$50 minimum
Installation of Modification of a Fixed Fire Suppression System	\$75
Plan review	\$0.025 per square foot of affected area
Day Care Facilities	
Families	\$25
Group	\$50
Center	\$75
Blasting Permit	\$75
Re-inspection	\$50
Incident reports	
Fire reports – less than one year	\$20
Fire reports – more than one year	\$25
Emergency Medical Services	\$15
Application for master box number and basic connection	\$150

ITEM	FEE
Application for radio box number and programming	\$50
Municipal alarm circuit extension charge (per pole span)	\$100
Master box disconnect service call (temporary physical disconnection from municipal system)	\$50
Master box reconnect service call (Required if not on same day as disconnect)	\$50
Master box "short arm" service call (per incident)	\$25
Application for fire alarm listed agent	\$25
Testing fee for fire alarm listed agent	\$25
Listed agent short arm	\$60
Listed agent master box key	\$10
Radio box monitoring fees for non-Derry occupancies Commercial radio box	\$25 per month / \$300 per year
Residential radio box	\$20 per month / \$240 per year
Municipal radio box	No charge
False alarm charges	
First five alarms in excess of the limit	\$50 per alarm
All false alarms in excess of the first five above the	\$100 per alarm
limit	